TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/23/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UnumProvident Corporation		02/23/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unum Group	
Street Address:	One Fountain Square	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37402-1307	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1630303	ADRUS
Registration Number:	1635703	AMERICAN DISABILITY REINSURANCE UNDERWRITERS SYNDICATE
Registration Number:	1405252	CUSTOMAX
Registration Number:	1976255	DISABILITY PLUS
Registration Number:	2436103	INCOME RECOVERY
Registration Number:	2113119	LIFELONG DISABILITY PROTECTION
Registration Number:	1528662	LIFESTYLE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2200435	LTC CONNECT
Registration Number:	2820692	OCI
Registration Number:	2820691	OCI
Registration Number:	2600673	PS LEVEL TERM
Serial Number:	77075289	SIMPLY UNUM

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0337

900080600

Serial Number:	77102273	SIMPLY UNUM
Registration Number:	3144419	SMART SERVICE. GREAT IDEAS.
Registration Number:	2077150	UNUM
Registration Number:	1392617	UNUM
Registration Number:	1467630	UNUM
Registration Number:	1467631	UNUM
Serial Number:	77100706	UNUM
Serial Number:	77100713	UNUM
Serial Number:	77109271	UNUM BETTER BENEFITS AT WORK.
Serial Number:	77075286	UNUM GROUP
Serial Number:	77102284	UNUM GROUP
Serial Number:	78957667	WORKSIGHT
Registration Number:	2461761	WORKSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6000

Email: smurphy@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Murphy, paralegal

Address Line 1: 720 Olive St.
Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59064.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alisha L. Huls
Signature:	/Alisha L. Huls/
Date:	06/29/2007

Total Attachments: 6

source=Change of name and merger into Unum Group#page1.tif source=Change of name and merger into Unum Group#page2.tif source=Change of name and merger into Unum Group#page3.tif source=Change of name and merger into Unum Group#page4.tif source=Change of name and merger into Unum Group#page5.tif source=Change of name and merger into Unum Group#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0338

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"UNUMPROVIDENT MERGER SUB CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "UNUMPROVIDENT CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"UNUM GROUP", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 3:15
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5466136 TRADEMARK

2491659 8100M 070241694 FROM RL&F #8

(TUE) 2, 27' 07 15:19/ST, 15:17/NO. 4864901255 P 6

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 PM 02/27/2007 FILED 03:15 PM 02/27/2007

FILED 03:15 PM 02/27/2007 SRV 070241694 - 2491659 FILE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

UNUMPROVIDENT MERGER SUB CORP.

WITH AND INTO

UNUMPROVIDENT CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

UNUMProvident Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of UnumProvident Merger Sub Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation under the name of Unum Group:

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL:

"WHEREAS, the Company desires to change its name to Unum Group pursuant to Section 253(b) of the General Corporation Law;

WHEREAS, in order to effect such name change, the Company desires to incorporate (the "Incorporation") a corporation named UnumProvident Merger Sub Corp. (the "Subsidiary") under the General Corporation Law and to acquire (the "Acquisition")

RLF1-3104570-4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0340 FRCM RL&F #8

(TUE) 2. 27' 07 [5:19/SI. 15:17/NO. 4864901255 P 7

one (1) share of Common Stock, par value of \$.01 per share, of the Subsidiary;

WHEREAS, following the effectiveness of the Incorporation and the Acquisition, the Company will own all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has deemed it advisable that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger") pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation following the effectiveness of the Incorporation and the Acquisition.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT HEREBY IS

RESOLVED, that the Incorporation and Acquisition are hereby authorized and approved in all respects; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Company is hereby authorized to consummate the Merger pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law following the effectiveness of the Incorporation and the Acquisition; and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of Common Stock, par value \$.10 per share, of the Company (the "Common Stock") shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of Common Stock, held by the person who was the holder of such share of Common Stock immediately prior to the Merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share, of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article FIRST thereof shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Unum Group."

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and

(TUE) 2. 27' 07 15:19/ST. 15:17/NO. 4864901255 P 8

FRCM RL&F #8

things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Incorporation and the Acquisition; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and directed, following the effectiveness of the Incorporation and the Acquisition, to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of consummating the Merger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger."

FOURTH: The Company shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FIFTH: The Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article FIRST thereof shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Unum Group."

[Signature Page Follows]

FRCM RL&F #8

(TUE) 2. 27' 07 15:19/ST. 15:17/NO. 4864901255 P 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 23rd day of February, 2007.

UNUMPROVIDENT CORPORATION

Thomas R. Watjen

President & Chief Executive Officer

4-

RLF1-3104570-4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0343 FRCM RL&F #E

(TUE) 2. 27' 07 15:19/ST. 15:17/NO. 4864901255 P 10

CERTIFICATE OF UNUMPROVIDENT CORPORATION (PURSUANT TO 8 <u>DEL.C.</u> §102(a)(1))

UNUMProvident Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- I. The Corporation is filing herewith a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to, among other things, change the name of the Corporation to Unum Group.
- II. The total assets of the Corporation, as defined in subsection (i) of §503 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, are not less than \$10,000,000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UNUMProvident Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its authorized officer, on this 23rd day of February, 2007.

Thomas R. Watjen

President & Chief Executive Officer

RLF1-3104663-2 402667

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 06/29/2007